FINE SCHEDULE: 2025 CODE CHARGE AMOUNT

TRAFFIC: 32:61-64 SPEEDING 1-14 175.00
32:61-64 SPEEDING 15-20 185.00
32:61-64 SPEEDING 21-25 220.00
32:61-64 SPEEDING 26-30 310.00
32:61-64 SPEEDING 31-40 350.00
32:61-64 SPEEDING OVER 40 500.00
32:61-64 SPEEDING 1- 14 SCHOOL ZONE 215.00
32:61-64 SPEEDING 15-20 SCHOOL ZONE 225.00
32:61-64 SPEEDING 21-25 SCHOOL ZONE 260.00
32:61-64 SPEEDING 26-30 SCHOOL ZONE 350.00
32:61-64 SPEEDING 31-40 SCHOOL ZONE 400.00
32:61-64 SPEEDING OVER 40 SCHOOL ZONE 500.00
32:58:00 CARELESS OPERATION 190.00
32:58A CARELESS OPERATION W-ACCIDENT 190.00
32:295 CHILD RESTRAINT VIOLATION 100.00
13:221 CURFEW VIOLATION 165.00
3265 DRAG RACING 175.00
32:288 DRIVING THRU SAFETY ZONE 175.00
32:415 DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION 340.00
32:352 EXCESSIVE EXHAUST NOISE 165.00
32:412 EXPIRED DRIVERS LICENSE 150.00
32:51:00 EXPIRED PLATE 165.00
32:1304 EXPIRED MVI 165.00
FTA FAILURE TO APPEAR 50.00
32:56:00 FAIL TO OBEY OFFICER 170.00
47:506 FAILURE TO CARRY REGISTRATION IN VEHICLE 165.00
32:406 FAILURE TO CHANGE ADDRESS 165.00
47:508 FAILURE TO REGISTER 165.00
32:104 FAILURE TO SIGNAL 165.00
32:124 FAILURE TO YIELD 190.00
32:124A FAILURE TO YIELD W-ACCIDENT 150.00
32:125 FAILURE TO YIELD EMERGENCY VEHICLE 200.00
32:1308 FAKE MVI 205.00
32:81 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSE 190.00
32:81A FOLLOWING TOO CLOSE W/ACCIDENT 1590.00
32:301 HEADLIGHTS WHEN REQUIRED 25.00
32:303 TWO HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED 165.00
40:1742/12:32 HANIDICAPPED PARKING 275.00
12291 HIT AND RUN 385.00
32:361.1 ILLEGAL TINT 150.00
32:53:00 IMPROPER EQUIPMENT 165.00
32:79 IMPROPER LANE USAGE 150.00
32:75A IMPROPER LANE USAGE W-ACCIDENT 190.00
32:77 IMPROPER PASSING 190.00
3277A IMPROPER PASSING W-ACCIDENT 190.00

32:304C LICENSE PLATE LIGHT REQUIRED 165.00



MISDEMEANORS:

32:383
17:04
32:353
32:52:00
32:411
32:861
32:861A
47:508
32:1301
32:863.1
32:53:00
32:295.1
32:300.4
13:290.4
32:300
12:51
32:80
32:402A
32:232
32:232A
32:123
32:123A
32:142.2
32:142.2A
32:295.1
47:536
47:536
32:300.5
32:304
32:104

1.3:137
4:09
4:20

134156
4:2
14354
13-248
13:228
14:93.12
13:247
40:1238
13:251
13:254
13:254.3

INSECURE LOAD

LITTERING

MODIFIED EXHAUST

NO DRIVERS LICENSE

NO DRIVERS LICENSE ON PERSON

NO INSURANCE

NO INSURANCE W/ACCIDENT

NO LICENSE PLATE

NO MV

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

NO REGISTRATION

NO SEATBELT

NO SMOKING IN VEHICLE
OBSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC PASSAGE
OPEN ALCOHOLIC CONTAINER
PARKING,STANDING,STOPPING
PASSING STOPPED SCHOOL BUS
PROPER CLASS OF DRIVERS LICENSE
RAN RED LIGHT

RAN RED LIGHT W-ACCIDENT

RAN STOP SIGN

RAN STOP SIGN W-ACCIDENT
RECKLESS OPERATION

RECKLESS OPERATION W-ACCIDENT
NO SEATBELT

SWITCHED MVI

SWITCHED PLATE

TEXTING WHILE DRIVING

TAILLIGHTS REQUIRED

TURN SIGNAL REQUIRED (FAIL TO SIGNAL)
MISDAMEANORS:

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

ALLOWING ANIMALS TO ROAM
ANIMALS UNATTENDED IN VEHICLE
CHILD DESERTION

CONTRIBUTING TO DELINQUENCY OF JUVENILE
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

DISCHARGING A FIREARM INSIDE CITY LIMITS
DISTURBING THE PEACE

POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL BY UNDERAGE
POSSESSION OF HYPODERMIC NEEDLES
POSSESSION OF LEGEND DRUG
POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF SYNTHETIC DRUGS

165.00
390.00
165.00
180.00
150.00
205.00
190.00
165.00
165.00
100.00
165.00

50.00
150.00
240.00
100.00
115.00
2590.00
150.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00

50.00
265.00
265.00
175.00
165.00
165.00

240.00
240.00
265.00
JUDGE
JUDGE
240.00
340.00
265.00
265.00
100.00
100.00
290.00
300.00
100.00
290.00
300.00

* %

%%



14:91.8 POSSESSION OF TOBACCO BY UNDERAGE 240.00

13:229 PROFANITY PROHIBITED 240.00
13:160/168 ENTRY ON OR REMAINING AFTER 240.00
13:56 RESISTING AN OFFICER 390.00
13:140 SIMPLE ASSAULT 200.00
13:133 SIMPLE BATTERY 290.00
13:164 THEFT 270.00
13:168 THEFT OF GOODS 270.00
13257 TRESPASSING/CRIMINAL 265.00
13:234 VAGRANCY 30.00

RED VIOLATIONS-MANDATORY COURT APPEARANCE




