FINE SCHEDULE: 2025	CODE	CHARGE	AMOUNT
TRAFFIC:	32:61-64	SPEEDING 1-14	175.00
	32:61-64	SPEEDING 15-20	185.00
	32:61-64	SPEEDING 21-25	220.00
	32:61-64	SPEEDING 26-30	310.00
	32:61-64	SPEEDING 31-40	350.00
	32:61-64	SPEEDING OVER 40	500.00
	32:61-64	SPEEDING 1- 14 SCHOOL ZONE	215.00
	32:61-64	SPEEDING 15-20 SCHOOL ZONE	225.00
	32:61-64	SPEEDING 21-25 SCHOOL ZONE	260.00
	32:61-64	SPEEDING 26-30 SCHOOL ZONE	350.00
	32:61-64	SPEEDING 31-40 SCHOOL ZONE	400.00
	32:61-64	SPEEDING OVER 40 SCHOOL ZONE	500.00
	32:58:00	CARELESS OPERATION	190.00
	32:58A	CARELESS OPERATION W-ACCIDENT	190.00
	32:295	CHILD RESTRAINT VIOLATION	100.00
	13:221	CURFEW VIOLATION	165.00
	32:65	DRAG RACING	175.00
	32:288	DRIVING THRU SAFETY ZONE	175.00
	32:415	DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION	340.00
	32:352	EXCESSIVE EXHAUST NOISE	165.00
	32:412	EXPIRED DRIVERS LICENSE	150.00
	32:51:00	EXPIRED PLATE	165.00
	32:1304	EXPIRED MVI	165.00
	FTA	FAILURE TO APPEAR	50.00
	32:56:00	FAIL TO OBEY OFFICER	170.00
	47:506	FAILURE TO CARRY REGISTRATION IN VEHICLE	165.00
	32:406	FAILURE TO CHANGE ADDRESS	165.00
	47:508	FAILURE TO REGISTER	165.00
	32:104	FAILURE TO SIGNAL	165.00
	32:124	FAILURE TO YIELD	190.00
	32:124A	FAILURE TO YIELD W-ACCIDENT	190.00
	32:125	FAILURE TO YIELD EMERGENCY VEHICLE	200.00
	32:1308	FAKE MVI	205.00
	32:81	FOLLOWING TOO CLOSE	190.00
	32:81A	FOLLOWING TOO CLOSE W/ACCIDENT	190.00
	32:301	HEADLIGHTS WHEN REQUIRED	25.00
	32:303	TWO HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED	165.00
	40:1742/12:	:34 HANIDICAPPED PARKING	275.00
	12:21	HIT AND RUN	385.00
	32:361.1	ILLEGAL TINT	150.00
	32:53:00	IMPROPER EQUIPMENT	165.00
	32:79	IMPROPER LANE USAGE	190.00
	32:79A	IMPROPER LANE USAGE W-ACCIDENT	190.00
	32:77	IMPROPER PASSING	190.00
	32:77A	IMPROPER PASSING W-ACCIDENT	190.00
	32:304C	LICENSE PLATE LIGHT REQUIRED	165.00

		France on an annual constraint	
	32:383	INSECURE LOAD	165.00
	17:04	LITTERING	390.00
	32:353		165.00
	32:52:00	NO DRIVERS LICENSE	180.00
	32:411	NO DRIVERS LICENSE ON PERSON	150.00
	32:861	NO INSURANCE	205.00
	32:861A	NO INSURANCE W/ACCIDENT	190.00
	47:508	NO LICENSE PLATE	165.00
	32:1301	NO MVI	165.00
	32:863.1	NO PROOF OF INSURANCE	100.00
	32:53:00		165.00
	32:295.1	NO SEATBELT	50.00
	32:300.4	NO SMOKING IN VEHICLE	150.00
	13:290.4	OBSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC PASSAGE	240.00
	32:300	OPEN ALCOHOLIC CONTAINER	100.00
	12:51	PARKING,STANDING,STOPPING	115.00
	32:80	PASSING STOPPED SCHOOL BUS	290.00
	32:402A	PROPER CLASS OF DRIVERS LICENSE	150.00
	32:232	RAN RED LIGHT	190.00
	32:232A	RAN RED LIGHT W-ACCIDENT	190.00
	32:123	RAN STOP SIGN	190.00
	32:123A	RAN STOP SIGN W-ACCIDENT	190.00
	32:142.2	RECKLESS OPERATION	190.00
	32:142.2A	RECKLESS OPERATION W-ACCIDENT	190.00
	32:295.1	NO SEATBELT	50.00
	47:536	SWITCHED MVI	265.00
	47:536	SWITCHED PLATE	265.00
	32:300.5	TEXTING WHILE DRIVING	175.00
	32:304	TAILLIGHTS REQUIRED	165.00
	32:104	TURN SIGNAL REQUIRED (FAIL TO SIGNAL) MISDAMEANORS:	165.00
MISDEMEANORS:	13:137	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	242.00
	4:09	ALLOWING ANIMALS TO ROAM	240.00
	4:20	ANIMALS UNATTENDED IN VEHICLE	240.00
	1.20	CHILD DESERTION	265.00
			JUDGE **
	13:156	CONTRIBUTING TO DELINQUENCY OF JUVENILE CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	JUDGE **
	4:2	CRUELTY TO ANIMALS	240.00
	13:154	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	340.00
	13-248	DISCHARGING A FIREARM INSIDE CITY LIMITS	265.00
	13:228	DISTURBING THE PEACE	265.00
	14:93.12	POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL BY UNDERAGE	100.00
	13:247	POSSESSION OF HYPODERMIC NEEDLES	100.00
	40:1238	POSSESSION OF ATPODERMIC NEEDLES POSSESSION OF LEGEND DRUG	290.00
	13:251	POSSESSION OF LEGEND DRUG POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA	300.00
	13:254	POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	100.00
	13:254.3	POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF SYNTHETIC DRUGS	290.00
	10.234.3	1 033E33ION OF STINTHETIC DRUGS	300.00

	177	
14:91.8	POSSESSION OF TOBACCO BY UNDERAGE	240.00
13:229	PROFANITY PROHIBITED	240.00
13:160/168	ENTRY ON OR REMAINING AFTER	240.00
13:56	RESISTING AN OFFICER	390.00
13:140	SIMPLE ASSAULT	200.00
13:133	SIMPLE BATTERY	290.00
13:164	THEFT	270.00
13:168	THEFT OF GOODS	270.00
13:157	TRESPASSING/CRIMINAL	265.00
13:234	VAGRANCY	30.00

RED VIOLATIONS-MANDATORY COURT APPEARANCE